## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

#### ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

# NOTIFICATION \*\*\*\*\*

#### Dated Shillong, the 15th March, 2024

Dated Shillong, the 15th March, 2024

**No. SW(S)42/2024/21:** In exercise of the powers conferred under the Transgender Persons (Protection of Rights) Act 2019 and Transgender Persons (Protection of Rights) Act 2020, the Governor of Meghalaya is please to notify the Assistant Director of Social Welfare to be the Compliant Officer to address Grievance of Transgender Persons Employees with immediate effect and until further orders.

#### Sd/-

(Pravin Bakshi, IAS), Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Social Welfare Department

### Memo No. SW(S)42/2024/21-A, Copy to:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Minister I/C. Social Welfare for kind information of the Minister.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 3. The P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for kind information of Principal Secretary.
- 4. The P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for kind information of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 5. The P.A. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for kind information of Secretary.
- 6. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.
- 7. The Director Social welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Shillcng for favour for publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- 9. The Assistant Director Social welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong.

10. The SIO, National Informatics centres, Meghalaya, Shillong for information. 11. Guard File.

By Order etc.,

Skaarphuli

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.